SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 690 by Representative Lorusso

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>nine</u>" to "<u>eight</u>"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, line 17, change "two" to "one"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning line 18, delete "<u>of</u>" and at the end of the line 18, change 7 ""landlord commissioners"." to "a "landlord commissioner"."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>commissioners</u>," to "<u>commissioner</u>,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, delete line 3 and insert "(b) The one landlord commissioner shall be appointed
- 12 by the mayor from a list of three nominees submitted by the Landlords"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 4, change "<u>Council.</u>" to "<u>Committee.</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 7, change "<u>council</u>" to "<u>committee</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 8, after "<u>vacancy in</u>" change "<u>a</u>" to "<u>the</u>" and at the end of line 8, change
 "appoint" to "nominate the list of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 10 after "the" and after "The" change "council" to "committee"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 2, between 13 and 14 insert the following:
- 24 "(c) If the mayor fails to make an appointment within sixty days after receipt
 25 of the nominations, the city council of New Orleans shall make the appointments
 26 from the list of names submitted to the mayor within thirty days."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 2, at the end of line 23 and at the beginning of line 24, change "landlord 29 commissioners," to "the landlord commissioner,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 7, change "<u>two</u>" to "<u>one</u>" and change "<u>commissioners</u>" to "<u>commissioner</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 8, change "<u>Vacancies</u>" to "<u>A vacancy</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 14 and at the beginning of line 15, change "landlord 7 commissioners" to "the landlord commissioner"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 3, line 16, change "<u>Any</u>" to "<u>A</u>"